
Location: Riverview Community Centre, 
 90 Ashland Ave. (off Osborne Street S.)
Sponsors: Carey Lauder (204-772-8837)    
                 Bob Barker (431-688-4920)
Email: leader@youngmagicians.com
Website: www.youngmagicians.com

2025-2026  

MEETING TIMES
MINI WANDS  (MW) — 7 to 9 years

10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

TOP HATS (TH) — 10 to 17 years
11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Saturday, October 4, 2025 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – Multi-purpose Room Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – DOWNSTAIRS Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – Multi-purpose Room Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Saturday, November 15, 2025 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – Multi-purpose Room Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm  

Saturday, November 29, 2025  –  Holiday/Christmas Party 
TIME: 1:00 to 3:00 pm Both Groups 
Location: ARCHWOOD COMMUNITY CENTRE, Gym, 565 Guilbault St (off Archibald St) 
                           

MINI WANDS  (MW) — 7 to 9 years
10:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

TOP HATS (TH) — 10 to 17 years
11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Saturday, September 20, 2025        
KICK-OFF BARBECUE   
St. Vital Park (Site 4)  –  see separate handout Time 12:00 noon - 4:00 pm 

 Young Magicians of Manitoba
Formerly the Young Member Program of The Society of American Magician

All Meetings at Riverview Community Club,  
90 Ashland Ave. (off Osborne Street South)  
except events/meeting(s) as noted below.

♣ ♦ ♥ ♠
Details will follow by email about the  

special and extra events or meetings.

(Schedule subject to minor changes)

Website:      
www.youngmagicians.com

(over)Aug 18/25



Saturday, January 10, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview –DOWNSTAIRS Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm  

Saturday, January 24, 2026  –  WORKSHOP DAY 
Location: ARCHWOOD COMMUNITY CENTRE  
2nd Floor, 565 Guilbault Street (off Archibald St)    

Saturday, February 7, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – Multi-purpose Room Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm  

2026

Saturday, February 21, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – DOWNSTAIRS Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm  

Saturday, March 7, 2026  –  CLOSE-UP CONTEST 
Riverview – Main Hall  Both Groups 
Contestants 12 noon   /   Show Time 1:00 pm

Saturday, March 21, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – DOWNSTAIRS Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm  

Saturday, April 4, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – Multi-purpose Room Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Saturday, April 18, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – DOWNSTAIRS Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm  

Saturday, May 2, 2026  –  SHOWCASE (Stage Contest)  
Location: TBD Both Groups Lunch included
Times to be confirmed: Usually it is Contestants for 10:30 am   /   Show Time 1:00 pm

Saturday, May 23, 2026 Mini Wands 10:00 to 11:00 am
Riverview – DOWNSTAIRS Top Hats 11:30 am to 12:30 pm 

Saturday, June 6, 2026  –  Picnic Details to follow 

Both Groups – All Day
9:30 am to 3:30 pm
Lunch Included


